Kits per division provided are: One (1) each to divisions No. 2, 3, 4A, 4B, 5, 6 and 9; two 

(2) each to No. 4C, 7 and 10. Traffic HQ has an additional two (2) kits. 

3. Breathalyzer kits rely on their original equipment manufactured calibration. 

4. Two hundred and eighty-nine (289) persons were tested and one hundred and fifty-nine 

(159) charges were made. 

5. Eighty-five persons were successfully prosecuted on failing sobriety tests”. 

3. BUSINESSES IN VIOLATION OF THE COVID-19 EMERGENCY MEASURES 

Member Asking:   Ms. Geeta Chandan-Edmond, M.P. 

Minister Answering:  The Minister of Home Affairs